



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2127 of 1987

Pathi Ram

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Arimardan Yadav, Jadu Nandan Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. As per office report dated 07.11.2025, compliance report is awaited.
2. Office is hereby directed to proceed for receiving compliance report.
3. List on 02.12.2025.

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)

November 10, 2025
Rakesh