



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2127 of 1987

Pathi Ram

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Arimardan Yadav, Jadu Nandan Yadav, R.C. Pal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

As prayed by Sri Jadu Nandan Yadav, learned counsel for the appellants,
list this appeal after four weeks.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

March 16, 2026
M. Tarik